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Details of the Nodal Persons in Departments/Centres/Faculty to deal OBE matters and to monitor answer scripts received at E-mails 

     S. 

No. 
Department/Centre/Faculty Nodal Person E-mail Phone 

1 
Adult Continuing Education & 

Extension 
Dr. V.K. Dixit vk.dixit@rediffmail.com 9871192926 

2 Anthropology Dr. Vipin Gupta anthrotheorydu@gmail.com 9899119242 

3 Appied Psychology Dr Avinash Kumar 
avikumar74@gmail.com,  

avikumar_74@yahoo.co.in 
9953147423 

4 Arabic Prof. Mohd. Nauman Khan departmentofarabicdu@gmail.com 9811199518 

5 Bio-Chemistry 
Prof. Alo Nag,               

Dr Garima Khare 

anag@south.du.ac.in; 

garima1822@yahoo.co.in 

8860193827,  

9810578184 

6 Botany Prof Rajesh Tandon tandon.raj@gmail.com 9811998867 

7 Buddhist Studies Dr Satyendra K. Pandey skpnld@gmail.com 9717706268 

8 Business Economics 
Dr C.M. Negi,               

Dr Sunil Kumar 

cmthakras@gmail.com 

dse.sunil@gmail.com 

9971202689, 

8076097840 

9 Campus Law Centre Prof. JP Meena clcduobe2020@gmail.com 9649176953 

10 Chemistry Prof. R.K. Sharma rksharmagreenchem@hotmail.com 9958313101 

11 Cluster Innovation Centre Dr Alka Dutt 
alka_dutt@rediffmail.com,  

alkaduttdu@gmail.com 
9868415832 

12 Commerce-M.Com 
Ms. Megha Rawat,          

Dr. Shikha Sachdeva 

mrawat67@gmail.com; 

shikhasachdeva.5@gmail.com 

9560037084, 

9910033956 

13 Commerce-MBA(IB) Ms. Sarita Devi saritadevidse@gmail.com 8468828121 

14 Commerce-MBA(HRD)  Ms. Swati Khanna swatikhanna2308@gmail.com 9873030388 

15 Computer Science Prof Neelima Gupta pgexamsonline2020conduct@gmail.com 9818553554 

16 Delhi School of Journalism Dr Manasvini Yogi mmyogi@ip.du.ac.in  9811098070 
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17 
Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Centre for 

Biomedical Research 
Dr Madhu Chopra mchopradu16@gmail.com 9810488199 

18 East Asian Studies Dr. Janardan Sahu sahujanardan@gmail.com 7982634566 

19 Economics Prof. Sunil Kanwar exams2020@econdse.org 99719 69767 

20 Education-M.Ed. 
Dr. Pradeep Kumar,        

Sh. Sandeep Kumar 
cieexamobe2020@gmail.com 

9868151420, 

98910 93358 

21 Education-B.Ed. 
Dr. Pradeep Kumar,        

Sh. Ketan Vashisth 
cieexamobe2020@gmail.com 

9868151420, 

9953227978 

22 Electronic Science Dr. Koteswara Rao krao@south.du.ac.in  7838971276 

23 English Dr. Yogesh Dubey yogeshdubey1980@gmail.com 
9911223204 

9654878494 

25 Environmental Studies Dr. Gyan Prakash Sharma gyanprakashsharma@gmail.com 9953397096 

26 Genetics Dr Surajit Sarkar sarkar@south.du.ac.in  9968350077 

27 Geography Dr. A K Saha aksaha@geography.du.ac.in  9818503393 

28 Geology 
Dr.Vimal Singh,             

Dr. Pramod Kumar 

vimalgeo@gmail.com 

pramodiitb@gmail.com 

9560714063, 

9891007897 

29 Germanic & Romance Studies Dr. Kusum Aggarwal head@grs.du.ac.in  

9811149222, 

9911177277 

30 Hindi Prof. Mohan  mohanhindi.du@gmail.com 9871115500 

31 History Head of Department historydepartment2011@gmail.com (011)27666659 

32 Home Science Dr Vinita Bhargava obeladyirwincollege@lic.du.ac.in 9818436966 

33 
Institute of Informatics and 

Communication 
Dr Sanjeev Singh sanjeev@south.du.ac.in 9212002844 

34 Law Centre-I 
Dr Sarvesh,                    

Dr Siddhartha Mishra 
lc1obe2020@gmail.com 

9136133400, 

9871628919 

35 Law Centre-II 
Dr. Ashutosh Acharya,  

Dr. Santosh Upadhyay 

aacharya@lc2.du.ac.in 

santoshupadhyay.jnu@gmail.com 

8826674763, 

9899672423 
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36 Library & Information Science Dr M. Madhusudhan madhumargam@gmail.com 9911817540 

37 Linguistics Shri Vishal Kumar linguistics4all@gmail.com 9213789586 

38 Mathematics Dr Ranjana Jain rjain.math@gmail.com 8800138798 

38 Microbiology Prof Swati Saha ssaha@south.du.ac.in  9911156268 

39 Music Dr. Jagbandhu Prasad jagbandhuprasad@gmail.com 9654819295 

40 Operational Research Dr. Mukesh kumar Mehlawat mukesh0980@yahoo.com 9810642877 

41 Persian Dr Zayar Rehman zayaur.rehman@gmail.com 9818485101 

42 Philosophy Dr Nilanjan Bhowmic philosophyobe2020@gmail.com 

7838436277,   

9599600677,  

9818779800,  

9650940991 

43 
Physical Education & Sports 

Sciences 
 Mr. Gopal Singh gopalsinghheet@gmail.com 8010226277 

44 Physics & Astrophysics Prof. S. A. Hashmi sahashmi@physics.du.ac.in 9871088201 

45 Plant Molecular Biology Dr Surekha Katiyar Agarwal 
katiyarsurekha@gmail.com     

katiyars@south.du.ac.in 
9971963915 

46 political Science Prof. Sunil K Choudhary 
skchoudhary@polscience.du.ac.in       

polscience.pgexam@gmail.com 
9958990287 

47 Psychology 
Dr. Gopal Chandra Mahakud 

Dr. Vibhuti Gupta 

gopal1631979@gmail.com  

 

vibhutigupta1987@gmail.com 

9871803115 

9873303981 

48 Punjabi Dr. Jaspal Kaur obe.punjabi.exam@gmail.com 9868454545 

49 Sanskrit 
Dr. Subhash Chandra 
DR. Satyapal Singh 

subhash.jnu@gmail.com  

schandra@sanskrit.du.ac.in   

pgexam.sanskrit.du.ac.in@gmail.com 

9953215276 
011-27666657 
 9810547310 
9711260036 

50 Slavonic & Finno-Ugrian Studies Dr  Neelakshi Suryanarayan sneelakshi@gmail.com 9818301201 
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51 Social Work 
Dr Sanjoy Roy        

Dr A Malathi 

sanjoyroy30@gmail.com   
adhusmalli72@gmail.com  

9971352017.  

9213244035 

52 Sociology Sh. Tila Kumar masociologyexamsjuly20@gmail.com 9968373848 

53 Statistics 
Ms.  Kanika Verma 

Mr.  Umesh Kumar 

kanikaverma29apr@gmail.com  
umesh_20101@yahoo.co.in 

9718165396 

9555806565 

54 Urdu Dr. Mohammad Kazim head@urdu.du.ac.in 9868188463 

55 Zoology Prof Anju Shrivastava headzoology.pgexam2020@gmail.com 9811900814 
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